S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3544/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2014 in WPC No. 11648/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHAHBAS T.M. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

List this Special Leave Petition on Monday, the 20 th July,

2015.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.07.11 11:45:38 IST

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master

urtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com